TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leisure Pass Group, Ltd.		11/03/2014	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leisure Pass North America, LLC	
Street Address:	36 West 44th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1407	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2887158	NEW YORK PASS
Registration Number:	3133400	PHILADELPHIA PASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2013486633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2013486000 Phone:

Email: mwitt@chasanlaw.com Michael D. Witt, Esq. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 Harmon Meadow Boulevard Address Line 4: Secaucus, NEW JERSEY 08805

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Witt
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Witt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=LP Assignment#page1.tif source=LP Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005395 FRAME: 0135



Roger B. Kaplan, Esq. Tel 973.360.7957 Fax 973.295.1257 kaplanr@gtlaw.com

November 4, 2014

Via UPS Overnight Delivery

Mitchell L. Pascual, Esq. CHASEN LEYNER & LAMARELLO 300 Harmon Meadow Boulevard Secaucus, NJ 07094-3621

Leisure Pass North America, LLC ("LPNA") v. Leisure Pass Group, Ltd. ("LPG")

Dear Mr. Pascual:

Enclosed is the original executed and notarized Assignment of Trademarks.

Very truly yours,

for Leisure Pass Group, Ltd

Enclosure

cc: Stephen M. Orlofsky (w/encl.)(via email)

ALBANY

AMSTERDAM

ATLANTA

AUSTIN

BOSTON

CHICAGO

DALLAS

DELAWARE

DENVER

FORT LAUDERDALE

HOUSTON

LAS VEGAS

LONDON-

LOS ANGELES

MEXICO CITY+

MAMI

MILAN**

NEW JERSEY

NEW YORK

ORANGE COUNTY

ORLANDO

PALM BEACH COUNTY

PHILADELPHIA

PHOENIX

ROME .

SACRAMENTO

SAN FRANCISCO

SEOUL*

SHÀNGHAI

SILICON VALLEY

TALLAHASSEE

TAMPÂ

TEL AVIVA

TYSONS CORNER

WARSAW~

WASHINGTON, D.C.

WHITE PLAINS

OPERATES AS

OPERATES AS GREENBERG TRAURIG MAHERILIP

GREENBERG TRAURIG, S.C. A ARRANCH OF

GREENBERG TRAURIG. P.A FLORIDA, USA OPERATES AS GREENAPIG TRAJEGURZEDAK IDA

OPERATES AS

GREENBERG TRAURIGILLP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS LEISURE PASS GROUP, LTD., a United Kingdom corporation, having its principal business offices located at 75 Wells Street, London, W1T 3QH, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used, is using, and is the entire owner of the following trademarks which have been, and are currently, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Trademark
(1)	2,887,158	09/21/2004	NEW YORK PASS
(2)	3,133,400	08/22/2006	PHILADELPHIA PASS

and

WHEREAS LEISURE PASS NORTH AMERICA, LLC, a New York limited liability company, having its principal business offices located at 36 West 44th Street, Suite 1407, New York, New York, 10036, ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the applications to register said trademarks.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all trademark renewals to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said trademark renewals may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Instrument is executed on this 03 day of October 2014, in the City of London, England, the United Kingdom.

LEISURE PASS GROUP LTD.

BY:

Darran Evans

Chief Executive Officer

IN THE CITY OF LONDON)

ENGLAND, UNITED KINGDOM)

ss:

I hereby certify that, on this 03 day of October 2014, before me personally appeared DARRAN EVANS, known to be the Chief Executive Officer of LEISURE PASS GROUP, LTD., the entity named herein, and acknowledged and affirmed under oath that he freely, voluntarily, and with

full legal authority, signed the foregoing instrument as the legal deed and act on behalf of LEISURE PASS GROUP, LTD. α

Notary Public SO GREAT PORTLAND ST.

LONDON WINTNO ENGLAND, U.K.

* FULL NAME: DARRAN HUW EVANS.

* K HE HAS CONFIRMED TO ME TRADEMARK

REEL: 005395 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 11/05